PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tai-Kuo Wang	11/19/2008
Wen-Chi Wang	12/04/2008
Julian Lin	12/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VTC Elctronics Corp.		
Street Address:	5F No. 21 Sec. 6 Zhongxiao Rd.		
Internal Address:	Nangang District		
City:	Taipei		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	11575		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12433945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)521-0550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-313-8748

Email: rc_patent@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: ROGER H. CHU
Address Line 1: 19499 ERIC DRIVE

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALFRED-027-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger H. Chu

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment_Alfred02701#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022624 FRAME: 0963 OF \$40.00 12433945

500849457

source=SignedAssignment_Alfred02701#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022624 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Wang, Tai-Kuo, Wang, Wen-Chi and Julian Lin of Taipei Taiwan/Republic of China, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the specification of the application for the United States patent, which was filed on May 1, 2009 and assigned Seria: No, 12/433,945 that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated and is entitled:
SWITCHING MECHANISM FOR CAMERA DEVICE
(Attorney's Docket No.: Alfred-027-01) and we, the undersigned, hereby:
1) sell, assign and transfer to VTC Electronics CORP , a corporation of Taiwan, having a principal place of business at 55 , NO.21, Sec. 6, Zhongxiao E. Rd., Nangang District, Taipei 11575 , Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in and to said United States applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive a patent or patents of foreign countries for said improvements, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the undersigned;
3) agree to execute all lawful papers and documents, and perform all lawful acts useful in connection with said United Sates and foreign applications, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said improvements in all countries;
4) authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents granted for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns;
5) warrant and represent that any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, contract, or other agreements that conflicts with this assignment has not been entered, and will not be entered by the undersigned; and
6) authorize and request my representative, Roger H. Chu, USPTO Reg. No. 52745, to insert above the U.S. patent application serial number and the filing date in order to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any Patent Offices foreign to the United States.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

Atterney Docket No.

PATENT REEL: 022624 FRAME: 0965

SIGNATURES

1. Inventor Signature:	Way,	Tai-kas	Date:	
Name: Wang, T				
	.21, Sec.6, 2 (R.O.C.)	hongxiao E. Ro	L, Nangang Dist	rict, Taipei 11575,
Citizenship: TAIV	VAN/REPUE	BLIC OF CHINA		
		9,75en	_chi_	1/4 1.8
		Thongxiao E. Ro	L, Nangang Dist	rict, Taipei 11575,
Citizenship: TAIV	VAN/REPUE	ILIC OF CHINA		
3. Inventor Signature:	.		Date:	Sylen /
Name: Julian Li	X	<u>~~</u>	ww.	
Address: 5F, NO		Shongxiao E. Ro	I., Nangang Dist	rict, Taipei 11575,
Citizenship: TASV		ILIC OF CHINA		